Docket No.: 0756-2262

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-08-2001



101630273

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



2.7.01

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
<b>▼</b> New	Assignment	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Chan	ge of Name			
Document ID #					
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other				
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove	ernment			
	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document		_			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached			
		Effective Date			
Name (line 1) Jun KOYAMA		Month Day Year February 1, 2001			
Name (line 2)		_]			
		Effective Date			
Second Party Month Day Ye					
Name (line 1) Munchiro AZAMI February 1, 2001					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party					
Name (line 1) Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd.					
is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
200 11		States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1) 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi		domestic representative should be attached.			
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a			
		separate document from Assignment.)			
		Assignments			
Address (line 3) Kawagawa-ken JAPA	N 243-0026	Assignment			
	N 243-0026 Cate/Country Zip Code	Assignment.			
City St					
City St	ate/Country Zip Code				
City St  Domestic Representative Name and Address	ate/Country Zip Code				
City St  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name Jeffrey L. Costellia	ate/Country Zip Code				
City St  Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia  Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP	ate/Country Zip Code				
City St  Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Jeffrey L. Costellia  Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP  Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite #800	ate/Country Zip Code				

02/13/2001 JBALINAN 00000042 09777693

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is es mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washin ton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUES S TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

NVA170083.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0937

<u>,                                    </u>	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
-			S PTO		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Docket No.: 0756-2262 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	872 U.S.		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 790-9110	] <b>S</b>		
Name Jeffrey L. Coste	llia				
Address (line 1) NIXON PEABOD	YLLP		j		
Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro	Drive Suite #800				
Address (line 3) McLean, Virginia	22102		<b>]</b>		
Address (line 4) (703) 790-9110					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #					
Patent Application Numb	Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ) er(s)  a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the p	Patent Number(s)	ertsy).		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2380 (0756-2262)  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☒ No ☐					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Jeffrey L. Costellia

NVA170083.1

Statement and Signature

Name of Person Signing

indicated herein.

Signature / Date

PATENT

## NIXON PEABODY LLP

**United States Patent Rights** 

Attorney Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

Filed

WHEREAS, Jun KOYAMA and Munchiro AZAML (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in JMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE AND DRIVER CIRCUIT THEREFOR for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and;

WHEREAS, Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd. of 398, Hase, Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa-ken 243-0036 Japan its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0939 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm Nixon Peabody LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

*In witness thereof*, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 02/01/2	Name of Inventor_	Jun Noy KOYAMA	anta(SEAL)
Date $\frac{\partial 2}{\partial c}   /2 \cos c$	, Name of Inventor Mu	<u> Uunehiro</u> A20 nehiro AZAMI	(SEAL)
Date	_, Name of Inventor _		(SEAL)
Date	_, Name of Inventor_		(SEAL)
(This assi If not, then the e sign here.)	nnment should preferably be execution by the Inventor(s)	acknowledged before should be witnessed	a United States Consul or Notary Public. by at least two other persons who should
Witness (r	ame)	(signature)	
Witness (r.	ame)	(signature)	
Witness			

(signature)

(name)

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011552 FRAME: 0940